the Airport Square Properties and the Gateway 63 Properties. In management's
opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the above
transactions have been made. This pro forma condensed consolidating financial
information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the Company's
actual financial position would have been at June 30, 2001, nor does it purport
to represent the future financial position and results of operations of the
Company.

   F-3

   CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Historical   Airport   Gateway 63   Preferred   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Square   Properties   Offering   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (A)   Properties   (C)   (D)   Consolidated
   (B)

ASSETS
   Net investments in real estate   $   792,000   $   41,750   $   23,835   $   -   $   -   $  857,585
   Cash and cash equivalents   2,962   (508)   (531)   -   -   1,923
   Other assets   53,845   (3,965)   -   -   -   49,880
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------

   Total assets   $   848,807   $   37,277   $   23,304   $   -   $   -   $  909,388
   ============   ==========   ==========   =========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities
   Mortgage loans payable   $   475,999   $   37,277   $   20,045   $(23,747)   $   -   $  509,574
   Other liabilities   38,171   -   -   -   -   38,171
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities   514,170   37,277   20,045   (23,747)   -   547,745
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

9

Minority interests   103,491   -   2,847   -   -   106,338
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------

Shareholders' equity
   Preferred shares of beneficial interest   29   -   -   10   -   39
   Common shares of beneficial interest   207   -   -   -   -   207
   Additional paid-in capital   249,618   -   412   23,737   -   273,767
   Other   (18,708)   -   -   -   -   (18,708)
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity   231,146   -   412   23,747   -   255,305
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $   848,807   $   37,277   $   23,304   $   -   $   -   $  909,388
   ============   ==========   ==========   =========   =========   ==========

   See accompanying notes and management's assumptions to pro forma
financial statements.

   F-4

   CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Historical   2000   State Farm  19 Commerce   Airport   Gateway 63

[…]

(iii) issuing 310,342 common units in our operating partnership
   valued at $3,259; and (iv) $531 in cash payments. This transaction
   also resulted in a $412 increase to paid-in capital and a
   corresponding decrease to minority interests resulting from the
   change in ownership of our Operating Partnership.

(D)   Reflects the issuance of 1,000,000 Series F Preferred Shares
   expected to occur in September 2001 for net proceeds of $23,747,
   all of which is expected to be used to pay down the Revolving
   Credit Facility.

3.   ADJUSTMENTS TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING STATEMENTS OF
   OPERATIONS:

(A)   Reflects the historical consolidated operations of the Company.

   F-7

(B)   The pro forma adjustments associated with the 2000 Transactions are set
   forth in the table below.

   7240   Minot   Tred Avon   3 Center
   Parkway   Retail (ii)   (iii)   Drive (iv)   Total
   Drive (i)

Revenues
   Rental income   $   361   $   (149)   $   (600)   $   (250)   $   (638)
   Tenant recoveries and other revenue   4   -   (145)   (91)   (232)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total revenues   365   (149)   (745)   (341)   (870)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
Expenses
   Property operating   116   (2)   (215)   (88)   (189)
   General and administrative   -   (1)   (4)   -   (5)
   Interest   -   -   -   -   -
   Depreciation and amortization   -   -   -   -   -
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
   Total expenses   116   (3)   (219)   (88)   (194)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Gain (loss) on sale of properties   -   (57)   94   (144)   (107)
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------

Income (loss) before minority
interests and income taxes   $   249   $   (203)   $   (432)   $   (397)   $   (783)
   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========   =========

Edgar Filing: CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

16

   (i)  Reflects the effects of the historical operations of 7240 Parkway
   Drive prior to its acquisition on April 18, 2000.
   (ii) Reflects the effects of the historical operations of Minot Retail
   prior to its disposition on June 19, 2000.
   (iii)Reflects the effects of the historical operations of Tred Avon
   prior to its disposition on November 10, 2000.
   (iv) Reflects the effects of the historical operations of 3 Center